

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0314, Version: 5

Supervisor Frentzen, on behalf of the El Dorado County Chamber of Commerce, recommending the Board consider the following:

- 1) Authorize the Chair to sign the 2017 California State Fair Counties Exhibits Entry Form designating the El Dorado County Chamber of Commerce as the official representative for the County's exhibit to the Fair; and
- 2) Authorize that any award money for this exhibit, paid by the California Exposition and State Fair, will be paid to the El Dorado County Chamber of Commerce.